
 
STATE OF WASHINGTON 

DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY 
Northwest Region Office 

PO Box 330316, Shoreline, WA 98133-9716 • 206-594-0000 
 

August 29, 2024 
 
 
Brian Haderlie 
PACCAR Inc. 
PO Box 1518 
Bellevue, WA 98009 
(brian.haderlie@PACCAR.com)  
 
Rick Mathews 
Centerpoint 8801 Marginal LLC 
c/o Centerpoint Properties Trust 
1808 Swift Drive 
Oak Brook, IL 60523 
(rmathews@centerpoint.com) 
 
RE: Change of Designated Project Coordinator 

8801 E Marginal Way S Site (CSID 5056) 
Agreed Orders No. DE 3599 and DE 6069 
 

Dear Brian Haderlie and Rick Mathews: 
 
In accordance with Section VIII.D of Agreed Orders No. DE 3599 and DE 6069 for the 8801 E Marginal 
Way S Site, the Department of Ecology (Ecology) is providing written notification that effective 
September 5, 2024, Beau Johnson will be Ecology’s designated project coordinator.  Beau’s contact 
information is as follows: 

Beau Johnson, LG 
Department of Ecology 
Toxics Cleanup Program, Northwest Regional Office 
Mailing address: PO Box 330316, Shoreline, WA 98133-9716 
Physical Address: 15700 Dayton Ave N, Shoreline, WA  
Telephone: (206) 638-0816 
Email:  beau.johnson@ecy.wa.gov   
 

Please feel free to contact me by phone at (206) 518-3513 or by email at david.butler@ecy.wa.gov 
if you have any questions. 
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Sincerely, 

 
David Butler 
Cleanup Project Manager 
Toxics Cleanup Program, NWRO 
 
cc:   Hannah Solomon, Veris Law Group PLLC (hannah@verislawgroup.com) 

Meg Strong, Shannon & Wilson (Meg.Strong@shanwil.com) 
Ryan Peterson, Shannon & Wilson (Ryan.Peterson@shanwil.com) 
Ivy Anderson, AGO (ivy.anderson@atg.wa.gov)  

 Beau Johnson, Ecology (beau.johnson@ecy.wa.gov) 
 Brett Carp, Ecology (brett.carp@ecy.wa.gov) 
 Kim Wooten, Ecology (kim.wooten@ecy.wa.gov)  
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